Low Kin Kok LKK  Business partner of OKH(1)
Low Kien Poh LKP  Business partner of OKH(1)
Chong Tze-Ban CTB  Business partner of OKH(1)
OCR Land Holdings Sdn Bhd  A company controlled by OKH and his family
CLS Spouse of OKH and Executive Director of OCR
Ong Kim Chong @ Ong Hwee Choo Father of OKH
Tan Poo Yot Mother of OKH
Ong Kah Wee Brother of OKH
Ong Yew Ming Sister of OKH

Note:-
(1) On 24 November 2021, OCR completed the acquisition of 100% equity interest

in Wonderland Sdn Bhd from OKH, LKK, LKP and CTB. In respect thereof,
 pursuant to subsection

216(3) of the CMSA.

4.1.2 Maximum potential shareholdings of OKH, TCH and their PACs pursuant
to the Proposed Settlement

Pursuant to the Proposed Settlement, OKH will be receiving 319,213,668
Settlement Shares while TCH will be receiving 299,311,978 Settlement
Shares.

In this regard, the maximum potential shareholdings of OKH, TCH and their
PACs upon the completion of the Proposed Settlement (assuming none of the
ESOS Options are granted and/or exercised into new Shares prior to the
Proposed Settlement) is shown below:-

 As at the LPD
After the Proposed

Settlement
Name No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)%

OKH 186,291,463  13.44  (3)505,505,131 25.22
TCH 1,883,900  0.14  (4)301,195,878   15.03
LKK 3,273,290  0.24  3,273,290 0.16
LKP 69  (5)-  69 (5)-
CTB 17  (5)- 17 (5)-
OCR Land Holdings Sdn Bhd  31,215,000  2.25  31,215,000 1.56
CLS - - - -
Ong Kim Chong @ Ong Hwee
Choo 800,000  0.06  800,000 0.04
Tan Poo Yot 2,600,000  0.19  2,600,000 0.13
Ong Kah Wee 3,681,900  0.27  3,681,900 0.18
Ong Yew Ming 3,381,900  0.24  3,381,900 0.17
 233,127,539 16.82 851,653,185 42.49

Other Shareholders 1,152,869,616 83.18 1,152,869,616 57.51

Total 1,385,997,155 100.00 2,004,522,801 100.00

Notes:-
(1) Based on the issued share capital of 1,385,997,155 Shares as at the LPD.

31

(2) Based on the enlarged issued share capital of 2,004,522,801 Shares upon the
issuance of the Settlement Shares to OKH and TCH pursuant to the Proposed
Settlement.

(3) After taking into account the issuance of 319,213,668 Settlement Shares to
OKH pursuant to the Proposed Settlement.

(4) After taking into account the issuance of 299,311,978 Settlement Shares to
TCH pursuant to the Proposed Settlement.

(5) Less than 0.01%.

As shown above, upon the issuance of the Settlement Shares to OKH and TCH

[…]

Company by more than 2% within any period of 6 months. Should they choose
to exercise their Warrants E in such manner, they would be obliged to
undertake a mandatory take-over offer for all the remaining Shares, ESOS
Options (if any) and Warrants E not already held by them at that point in time.

As at the LPD, OKH has not made a decision regarding the exercise of his
Warrants E after the completion of the Proposed Rights Issue with Warrants.

36

4.2.4 Dealings in Shares by OKH and persons acting in concert with him

OKH and persons acting in concert with him have declared and confirmed that
they have not acquired any direct or indirect interest in any of the Shares during
the past 6 months prior to the first announcement in relation to the Proposals
on 13 December 2023.

5. UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS FROM THE PROPOSED RIGHTS ISSUE WITH WARRANTS

The gross proceeds to be raised from the Proposed Rights Issue with Warrants (based on an
illustrative issue price of RM0.035 per Rights Share) are intended to be utilised in the following
manner:-

Utilisation of proceeds

Intended timeframe
for utilisation from
completion of the
Proposed Rights

Issue with Warrants(3)

Minimum Scenario Maximum Scenario

 %  %

(i) Repayment of borrowings Within 3 months 5,000 42.4 5,000 10.7

(ii) Working capital Within 12 months 3,000 25.4 3,000 6.4

(iii) Funding for existing and future

property development projects
Within 12 months 2,665 22.6 37,642 80.5

(iv) Estimated expenses for the

Proposals
Immediate (1)1,130 9.6 (1)1,130 2.4

Total  (2)11,795 100.0 46,772 100.0

Notes:-
(1) If the actual expenses incurred are higher than this amount, the deficit will be funded via the

amount earmarked for funding for existing and future property development projects. Conversely,
any surplus of funds following payment of expenses will be utilised for funding for existing and
future property development projects.

(2) Any additional proceeds raised in excess of this amount beyond the Minimum Scenario will be
allocated to funding for existing and future property development projects.

(3) If the Company is unable to fully utilise the proceeds raised from the Proposed Rights Issue with